during the specified periods. The pro forma adjustments are based on the preliminary information available at the time of the preparation of this
document. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, including the notes thereto, are qualified in their entirety by
reference to, and should be read in conjunction with, Boston Private�s historical consolidated financial statements included in its Annual Report
on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2004, as amended, and in its Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2005, both of which
are incorporated herein by reference, and Gibraltar Financial�s historical consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2004
and for the quarter ended March 31, 3005, both included elsewhere in this document.

Edgar Filing: BOSTON PRIVATE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 149

72

Edgar Filing: BOSTON PRIVATE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 150

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

OF BOSTON PRIVATE AND GIBRALTAR FINANCIAL

As of March 31, 2005

(Dollars in Thousands)

Boston
Private

Gibraltar

Financial

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Eliminations
& Other

Ref.(s)

(Note 3)

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 158,063 $ 80,397 $ 10,682 1,2,3,7,9 $ 249,142
Fed funds sold 245,820 �  245,820

Cash and cash equivalents 403,883 80,397 494,962
Investment securities 553,343 23,061 576,404
Loans held for sale 23,389 1,104 24,493
Loans:
Commercial 1,218,010 260,988 1,478,998
Construction 186,497 174,636 361,133
Residential mortgage 823,274 273,940 1,097,214
Home equity and other consumer loans 91,504 150,349 241,853

Total Loans 2,319,285 859,913 3,179,198
Less: allowance for loan losses and
off-balance sheet risk 25,427 7,420 32,847

Net Loans 2,293,858 852,493 3,146,351
Stock in Federal Home Loan Banks 21,088 3,619 24,707
Premises and equipment, net 21,159 3,384 24,543
Goodwill 134,150 391 175,781 4,5,6,7,8 310,322
Intangible assets 51,501 �  19,850 6 71,351
Fees receivable 20,897 �  20,897
Investment in Subsidiaries �  �  221,800 (221,800) 1,9 �
Other assets 96,606 5,599 2,310 2,6,7,8 104,515

Total assets $ 3,619,874 $ 970,048 $ 430,423 $ (221,800) $ 4,798,545

Liabilities
Deposits $ 2,690,771 $ 847,683 $ 3,538,454
Repurchase agreements 104,369 �  104,369
FHLB borrowings 297,204 40,926 338,130
Junior subordinated debentures 114,434 16,495 100,000 2 230,929
Other Liabilities 81,179 9,885 12,941 7 104,005

Total Liabilities 3,287,957 914,989 4,315,887

Stockholder�s Equity
Common stock 27,977 11 5,844 1,3,5 33,832
Additional paid-in capital 195,259 33,235 333,451 (221,800) 1,3,4,5,6 340,145
Retained Earnings 117,536 21,902 (21,902) 5 117,536

Edgar Filing: BOSTON PRIVATE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 151

Unearned compensation (5,834) �  (5,834)
Accum. other comp. income (loss) (3,021) (89) 89 5 (3,021)

Total Stockholders� Equity 331,917 55,059 482,658

Total Liabilities & Stockholders� Equity $ 3,619,874 $ 970,048 $ 430,423 $ (221,800) $ 4,798,545

The accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial

Statements are an integral part of these financial statements

73

Edgar Filing: BOSTON PRIVATE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 152

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

OF BOSTON PRIVATE AND GIBRALTAR FINANCIAL

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Boston
Private Gibraltar

Pro forma
Adjustments

Ref.(s)

(Note 3)

Pro forma
Combined

Interest and dividend income
Loans $ 105,636 $ 42,901 $ 148,537
Taxable investment securities 5,650 587 374 2 6,611
Non taxable investment securities 5,744 5,744
Other 3,615 496 4,111

Total interest and dividend income 120,645 43,984 374 165,003

Interest expense
Deposits 19,460 8,516 27,976
FHLB borrowings 10,337 2,048 12,385
Junior subordinated debentures 1,416 6,000 1 7,416
Other 853 397 1,250

Total interest expense 32,066 10,961 6,000 49,027

Net interest income 88,579 33,023 (5,626) 115,976
Provision for loan losses and off-balance sheet risk 4,567 1,240 5,807

Net interest income after provision for loan losses and off-balance sheet
risk 84,012 31,783 (5,626) 110,169

Fees and other income
Investment management and trust fees 92,147 4,837 96,984
Financial planning fees 7,898 7,898
Other 8,168 1,938 10,106

Total fees and other income 108,213 6,775 �  114,988

Operating expense
Salaries and employee benefits 93,218 15,630 108,848
Occupancy and equipment 15,702 3,598 19,300
Professional services 7,477 772 8,249
Marketing and business development 5,148 5,148
Amortization of intangibles 4,664 2,600 3,4,5 7,264
Other 14,089 4,676 18,765

Total operating expense 140,298 24,676 2,600 167,574

Income before income taxes 51,927 13,882 (8,226) 57,583

Edgar Filing: BOSTON PRIVATE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 153

Income tax expense 18,293 �  2,200 6,7 20,493

Net income $ 33,634 $ 13,882 $ (10,426) $ 37,090

Per share data:
Basic earnings per share $ 1.23 $ 12.99 $ 1.12
Diluted earnings per share $ 1.18 $ 12.36 $ 1.08
Average basic common shares outstanding 27,313 1,069 4,787 33,169
Average diluted common shares outstanding 28,964 1,124 5,030 35,118

The accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial

Statements are an integral part of these financial statements

74

Edgar Filing: BOSTON PRIVATE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 154

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

OF BOSTON PRIVATE AND GIBRALTAR FINANCIAL

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2005

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Boston
Private Gibraltar

Pro forma
Adjustments

Ref.(s)
(Note 3)

Pro forma
Combined

Interest and dividend income
Loans $ 32,973 $ 12,628 $ 45,601
Taxable investment securities 1,744 194 $ 93 2 2,031
Non taxable investment securities 1,452 1,452
Other 1,479 226 1,705

Total interest and dividend income 37,648 13,048 93 50,789

Interest expense
Deposits 6,559 2,397 8,956
FHLB borrowings 2,928 608 3,536
Junior subordinated debentures 1,392 204 1,500 1 3,096
Other interest 292 292

Total interest expense 11,171 3,209 1,500 15,880

Net interest income 26,477 9,839 (1,407) 34,909
Provision for loan losses and off-balance sheet risk 1,075 455 1,530

Net interest income after provision
for loan losses and off-balance sheet risk 25,402 9,384 (1,407) 33,379

Fees and other income
Investment management and trust fees 25,136 1,218 26,354
Financial planning fees 4,579 4,579
Other 2,204 448 2,652

Total fees and other income 31,919 1,666 �  33,585

Operating expense
Salaries and employee benefits 27,919 4,747 32,666
Occupancy and equipment 4,712 932 5,644
Professional services 2,745 121 2,866
Marketing and business development 1,531 1,531
Amortization of intangibles 1,539 650 3,4,5 2,189
Other 4,269 1,222 5,491

Total operating expense 42,715 7,022 650 50,387

Income before income taxes 14,606 4,028 (2,057) 16,577
Income tax expense 5,305 �  770 6,7 6,075

Edgar Filing: BOSTON PRIVATE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 155

Net income $ 9,301 $ 4,028 $ (2,827) $ 10,502

Per share data:
Basic earnings per share $ 0.34 $ 3.64 $ 0.31
Diluted earnings per share $ 0.32 $ 3.43 $ 0.29
Average basic common shares outstanding 27,522 1,105 4,750 33,377
Average diluted common shares outstanding 31,814 1,174 5,009 37,997

The accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial

Statements are an integral part of these financial statements

75

Edgar Filing: BOSTON PRIVATE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 156

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Basis of Presentation

On April 18, 2005, Boston Private and Gibraltar Financial entered into a definitive agreement under which Gibraltar Financial will merge with
and into Boston Private, with Boston Private as the surviving corporation. Following the merger, Gibraltar Financial�s subsidiary bank, Gibraltar